Technische Daten:
Anschlussschemata:
Lichtart Rotlicht 660nm
Betriebsspannung 10...30 VDC verpolungsfest
Grenzfrequenz 500Hz
Stromaufnahme 30mA
Nenn-Tastweite 50mm*
Einsatztemperatur -10°C bis +55°C

Miniatur-Optosensoren
mit integriertem Verstärker
Bestellcode Typenbezeichnung
BOS01UZ BOS G05E-PS-RD10-PU-02
BOS G05E-NS-RD10-PU-02
BOS01WO BOS M06M-PS-RD10-PU-02
BOS M06M-NS-RD10-PU-02
BOS01W1 BOS R040M-PS-RD10-S49
BOS R040M-NS-RD10-S49
Dimensionen:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS G05E-..
REFLEXIONS-LICHTTASTER
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
5Ø 44
 S
W
 8
44
32
M
6
x
0,
5 2,5
8
13
25
2
2x
 M
3
O
4,
6
8,
3
7
59
50
BOS R040M-..-S49
Wiring scheme:
Caution!

Nr. 914422_00  Ausgabe / Edition DE / EN / E14
Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to modification
Order code Part number code
BOS01UZ BOS G05E-PS-RD10-PU-02
BOS G05E-NS-RD10-PU-02
BOS01WO BOS M06M-PS-RD10-PU-02
BOS M06M-NS-RD10-PU-02
BOS01W1 BOS R040M-PS-RD10-S49
BOS R040M-NS-RD10-S49
COMPACT
Miniature optosensors
with integrated amplifier
REFLECTIVE BEAM SENSOR
black
black
Dimensions:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
5Ø 44
 S
W
 8
44
32
M
6
x
0,
5 2,5
8
13
25
2
2x
 M
3
O
4,
6
8,
3
7
59
50
Technical Data:
light type red 660nm
operating voltage 10...30 VDC reverse
polarity protection
frequency response 500Hz
current consumption 30mA
Nenn-Tastweite 50mm*
operating temperature -10°C bis +55°C
stock temperature -20°C bis +65°C
protection class IP65
output current 100mA short circuit proof
function indicator LED red
* on white non glossy paper (90% remission, 100x100mm)
Construction:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
Installation advice:
In order to achieve the full performance range of these sensors according to their specified